Program at-a-glance
CPS Lifelong Learning in Paediatrics
October 19-21, 2018 (Banff, Alberta)

Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel — Mezzanine Level 2
Chair: Chloé Joynt, MD

Friday, October 19 (3.5 study credits)

0730

0730

0800

0810

0830
0840

0900
0910

0930
0940

1000
1010

1030

1200
1800

Registration opens
(Oval Room)

Continental breakfast, with exhibits
(Conservatory Room)

Welcome and announcements
(Cascade Ballroom)

Consequences of proton pump
inhibitor (PPI) use in children
Valérie Marchand, MD

Question/answer session

New frontiers in diagnosis and
treatment of genetic disorders
Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD

Question/answer session

The impact of immunizations on
serious bacterial infections (SBIs) in
children

Joan Robinson, MD

Question/answer session

Current juvenile idiopathic arthritis
(JIA) treatment modalities
Mercedes Chan, MD

Question/answer session

Health break, with exhibits
(Conservatory Room)

Concurrent workshops

Gastroenterology

Current management of common
gastrointestinal problems: What to
do and when to refer?

Valérie Marchand, MD

(New Brunswick — Mezzanine 2)

Genetics

Case-based presentation, with
pictures.

Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD
(Frontenac — Mezzanine 1)

Infectious diseases
Case-based problems from the
plenary talks.

Joan Robinson, MD
(Champlain — Mezzanine 1)

Rheumatology

Let’s rock the joint: The
rheumatology physical exam.
Mercedes Chan, MD
(Empress — Mezzanine 1)

Adjournment

Welcome reception

Before heading out for the evening,
join friends and colleagues for hors
d’ceuvres and a drink from our cash
bar. Accompanying guests are
welcome. Dress code: business
casual.

(Mt. Stephens Hall, Mezzanine 1)

Saturday, October 20 (4.5 study credits)

0630

0645

0700

0810

0820

0840

0900

0910

0930

0940

1000

1010

1030

1040

1100

1230

Registration opens
(Oval Room)

Participants pick up their food and
proceed to Cascade
(Conservatory Room)

Breakfast symposium

Management of fever in children
Co-developed with Pfizer Consumer
Healthcare

William Craig, MD

(Cascade Ballroom)

Question/answer session

Visit the exhibitors
(Conservatory Room)

Antimicrobial stewardship: Pick the
right drug for the bug

Joan Robinson, MD

(Cascade Ballroom)

Question/answer session

Update on Kawasaki disecase
Mercedes Chan, MD

Question/answer session
Irritable bowel syndrome: Don’t
cramp my style

Valérie Marchand, MD
Question/answer session

Current investigations for a child
with intellectual disability

Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD

Question/answer session

Health break, with exhibits
(Conservatory Room)

Concurrent workshops
(repeated from Friday)

Adjournment

Continuing Formation
Medical D médicale
Education continue

Lifelong Leaming in Paediatrics / Lapprentissage continu en pédiatrie

0730

0730

0800

0810

0900

0910

0920

1050

1135

1155

1200

Sunday, October 21 (3.75 study credits)

Registration opens
(Oval Room)

Continental breakfast, with exhibits
(Conservatory Room)

Welcome and announcements
(Cascade Ballroom)

General lecture
New innovations in gene therapy
Ronald Cohn, MD

Question/answer session
Ten-minute intermission

Concurrent workshops with
refreshments
(repeated from Friday)

“Hot topics” panel
(Cascade Ballroom)

1055 Rheumatology

The epidemiology of Lyme disease
(new guidelines)

Mercedes Chan, MD

1105 Genetics

Expensive drugs for rare diseases, a
bottomless pit?

Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD

1115 Infectious diseases
Probiotics and antibiotic use
Joan Robinson, MD

1125 Gastroenterology

H. Pylori, food protein-induced
enterocolitis syndrome (FPIES),
safety of polyethylene glycol (PEG)
3350 blog

Valérie Marchand, MD

Ask the experts (panel discussion)
Closing remarks

Adjournment

Modified: October 3, 2018



