Program at-a-glance CPS Lifelong Learning in Paediatrics October 19-21, 2018 (Banff, Alberta)

Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel – Mezzanine Level 2

Chair: Chloë Joynt, MD

4.

Rheumatology
Let's rock the joint: The rheumatology physical exam.

Mercedes Chan, MD
(Empress – Mezzanine 1)

Before heading out for the evening, join friends and colleagues for hors d'œuvres and a drink from our cash bar. Accompanying guests are

welcome. Dress code: business

(Mt. Stephens Hall, Mezzanine 1)

1200 Adjournment1800 Welcome reception



Friday, October 19 (3.5 study credits)		Saturday, October 20 (4.5 study credits)		Sunday, October 21 (3.75 study credits)	
0730	Registration opens (Oval Room)	0630	Registration opens (Oval Room)	0730	Registration opens (Oval Room)
0730	Continental breakfast, with exhibits (Conservatory Room)	0645	Participants pick up their food and proceed to Cascade	0730	Continental breakfast, with exhibits (Conservatory Room)
0800	Welcome and announcements (Cascade Ballroom)	0700	(Conservatory Room)	0800	Welcome and announcements (Cascade Ballroom)
0810	Consequences of proton pump inhibitor (PPI) use in children <i>Valérie Marchand, MD</i>	0700	Breakfast symposium Management of fever in children Co-developed with <i>Pfizer Consumer</i> Healthcare	0810	General lecture New innovations in gene therapy
0830	Question/answer session		William Craig, MD (Cascade Ballroom)		Ronald Cohn, MD
0840	New frontiers in diagnosis and treatment of genetic disorders Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD	0810	Question/answer session	0900 0910	Question/answer session Ten-minute intermission
0900	Question/answer session	0820	Visit the exhibitors		
0910	The impact of immunizations on serious bacterial infections (SBIs) in	0840	(Conservatory Room)	0920	Concurrent workshops with refreshments (repeated from Friday)
	children Joan Robinson, MD	0840	Antimicrobial stewardship: Pick the right drug for the bug <i>Joan Robinson, MD</i>	1050	"Hot topics" panel (Cascade Ballroom)
0930	Question/answer session		(Cascade Ballroom)		
0940	Current juvenile idiopathic arthritis (JIA) treatment modalities Mercedes Chan, MD	0900 0910	Question/answer session Update on Kawasaki disease		1055 Rheumatology The epidemiology of Lyme disease (new guidelines)
1000	Question/answer session	0910	Mercedes Chan, MD		Mercedes Chan, MD
1010	Health break, with exhibits (Conservatory Room)	0930	Question/answer session		1105 Genetics Expensive drugs for rare diseases, a bottomless pit?
1030	Concurrent workshops	0940	Irritable bowel syndrome: Don't cramp my style		Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD
1.	Gastroenterology Current management of common gastrointestinal problems: What to	1000	Valérie Marchand, MD Question/answer session		1115 Infectious diseases Probiotics and antibiotic use <i>Joan Robinson, MD</i>
	do and when to refer? Valérie Marchand, MD (New Brunswick – Mezzanine 2)	1010	Current investigations for a child with intellectual disability Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD		1125 Gastroenterology H. Pylori, food protein-induced
2.	Case-based presentation, with pictures.	1030	Question/answer session		enterocolitis syndrome (FPIES), safety of polyethylene glycol (PEG) 3350 blog <i>Valérie Marchand, MD</i>
	Sylvia Stockler, MD, PhD (Frontenac – Mezzanine 1)	1040	Health break, with exhibits (Conservatory Room)	1135	Ask the experts (panel discussion)
3.	Infectious diseases Case-based problems from the plenary talks.	1100	Concurrent workshops (repeated from Friday)	1155	Closing remarks
	Joan Robinson, MD (Champlain – Mezzanine 1)	1230	Adjournment	1200	Adjournment

Modified: October 3, 2018